Financial Service Activities) and signed by the Audit Committee. 

2020 Audit Fees  

KAP Tanudiredja, Wibisana, Rintis & Rekan (a member firm of PwC Global Network) was 

appointed as BCA’s auditor to audit BCA’s financial statements for the year ending 

December 31, 2020, with the service fee of Rp7,580,000,000.- (seven billion five hundred 

and eighty million rupiah) excluding VAT. 

Other Services Provided by PAF/PA Beyond Audit  

In 2020, KAP Tanudiredja, Wibisana, Rintis & Rekan (a member firm of PwC Global 

Network) also provided services for validating the implementation of PSAK 71, and 

services for reviewing the internal audit function, with the service fee of Rp562,000,000.- 

(five hundred and sixty two million rupiah) excluding VAT and Rp850,000,000.- (eight 

hundred and fifty million rupiah) including VAT. 

Information regarding PAF and PA that performed audit services of BCA for the past 5 

(five) years, as follows: 

4. Implementation of Risk Management 

BCA is applying the risk management and internal control system effectively in accordance